

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrL.) No(s).10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017  
in MCRC No.4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA Respondent(s)

IA No.18809/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 16-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG  
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, DAG  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Radha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Rinku Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

**IA No.18809/2022 In SLP(Cr1.)No.10869/2018**

**Issue notice.**

**List on 30.03.2022 before the Bench comprising of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant and Hon'ble Ms.Justice Hima Kohli.**

**Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**