

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017
in MCRC No. 4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18809/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. D.S. Parmar, AAG
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Dy.AG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwary, Adv.
Ms. Munisha Anand, Adv.
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rinku Garg, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner – State of Madhya Pradesh and Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Senior counsel appearing for the intervenor(s) for some time.

The Registry is directed to list the instant Special Leave Petition along with SLP (Cr1) No. 4906/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.570/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.5219/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.559/2021, SLP(Cr1)No. 1230/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.4910/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.4724/2020, SLP(Cr1) No. 5748/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.4746/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.5414/2020, SLP(Cr1) No.459/2021, SLP(Cr1) No.4144/2021, SLP(Cr1) No. 4140/2021, SLP(Cr1) No. 4277/2020 & SLP(Cr1) No. 5256/2020 on Wednesday, the 20th April, 2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)