

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017 in MCRC No.4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

IA No.67055/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
 IA No.48401/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No.18809/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No.46771/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No.62318/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No.77419/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No.116271/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No.29187/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No.48410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
 IA No.48404/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
 IA No.48403/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.18811/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.58680/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.74764/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.119071/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.46785/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.153229/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.117948/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.152384/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.67056/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.48409/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.116272/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.145804/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.33271/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.173399/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.62314/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No.62313/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.58679/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.53105/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.46770/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.117946/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.152383/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.46514/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.48408/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No.29182/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No.77418/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No.119070/2022 - MODIFICATION  
 IA No.74763/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

**IA No. 68293/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**WITH**

**SLP(Cr1) No.4724/2020 (II-A)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.1230/2021 (II-A)**

**(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 18997/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18998/2021**

**IA No.18997/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 18998/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.559/2021 (II-A)**

**(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 7654/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7655/2021**

**IA No. 7654/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 7655/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.4906/2021 (II-A)**

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 78356/2021**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78358/2021**

**IA No. 78356/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 78358/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.4277/2020 (II-A)**

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 142861/2021**

**IA No. 142861/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 5256/2020 (II-A)**

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 110058/2020**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110059/2020**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 142858/2021**

**IA No. 110058/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 142858/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 110059/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.5414/2020 (II-A)**

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113145/2020**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 113146/2020**

**IA No. 113145/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 113146/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.570/2021 (II-A)**

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 7929/2021**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7932/2021**

**IA No. 7929/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 7932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(Cr1) No.459/2021 (II-A)**

**(FOR**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5930/2021**

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5932/2021  
IA No. 5930/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 5932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 5219/2021 (II-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
84150/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84151/2021  
IA No. 84150/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 84151/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 4140/2021 (II-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66753/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
66754/2021  
FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 96447/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130635/2021  
IA No. 66754/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 130635/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 66753/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 96447/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 4144/2021 (II-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66824/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
66825/2021  
FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 92169/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130625/2021  
IA No. 66825/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 130625/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 66824/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 92169/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 4910/2021 (II-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
78397/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78399/2021  
IA No. 78397/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 78399/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 4746/2021 (II-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 134845/2021  
IA No. 134845/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)  
SLP(Cr1) No.5748/2021 (II-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 146364/2021  
IA No. 146364/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 23-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

**For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Ms. Ankita Choudhary, DAG  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita M.Puranik, Adv.  
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Munisha Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Silvia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR  
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Choudhary, DAG  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Shreeyash U.Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rinku Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Gaur, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Deepak Namdari, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Samyak Gangwal, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnesh Bapat, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhankar Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Abha Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. List these matters on 01.11.2022(non-miscellaneous day).
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any ground whatsoever.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)